
VVAASSFFAAAA  $$uuppeerr  $$aattuurrddaayy  DDaatteess  &&  LLooccaattiioonnss 
January 28  February 4  February 11 

ABINGDON 
Virginia Highlands Community College 
100 VHCC Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24211 
Contact: Karen Cheers, (276) 739-2490 
kcheers@vhcc.edu 

ARLINGTON 
DeVry University  
2450 Crystal Drive 
Arlington, VA 22202 
Contact: Lisa Branson, (703) 414-4029 
lbranson@devry.edu 

BUCKINGHAM 
Buckingham County High School 
78 Knights Road 
Buckingham, VA 23921 
Contact: Sue Miles, (434) 969-6160, ext. 129 
smiles@bcpschools.org 

GLEN ALLEN 
South University 
2152 Old Brick Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
Contact: Catherine Batten, (804) 727-6800 
cgolden@southuniversity.edu 

CHARLOTTESVILLE 
Charlottesville High School 
1400 Melbourne  
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
Contact: Lisa Morales, (434) 245-2685 
lisa.morale@ccs.k12.va.us 

CHARLES CITY 
Charles City High School 
10039 Courthouse Road 
Charles City, VA 23030 
Contact: Melaniann Piercy, (804) 829-9249 
mkpiercy@ccps.net 

LAWRENCEVILLE 
Saint Paul’s College 
115 College Drive 
Lawrenceville, VA 23868 
Contact: Antoinette House, (434) 848-6497 
ahouse@saintpauls.edu 

CHESTER 
John Tyler Community College 
13101 Jefferson Davis Highway 
Chester, VA 23831 
Contact: Kimberly Miller, (804) 768-6609 
kmiller@jtcc.edu 

CHARLOTTE COURT HOUSE 
Randolph Henry High School 
755 David Bruce Avenue 
Charlotte Court House, VA 23923 
Contact: Dr. Ann Nelson, nelsonae@ccps.k12.va.us 
 

MANASSAS 
Stonewall Jackson High School 
8820 Rixlew Lane 
Manassas, VA 20109 
Contact: Nancy Pomaranski, (703) 365-2992 
pomransk@pwcs.edu 

FRANKLIN 
Paul D. Camp Community College 
Workforce Development Center 
100 North College Drive 
Franklin, VA 23851 
Contact: Teresa Harrison, tharrison@pdc.edu 

CHARLOTTESVILLE 
Piedmont Virginia Community College 
501 College Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
Contact: Heather Lutz, (434) 961-5275 
hlutz@pvcc.edu 

RADFORD 
Radford University 
801 East Main Street, Heth Hall, Room 169 
Radford, VA 24141 
Contact: Jerry Lester, (540) 831-5408 
jlester2@radford.edu 

FREDERICKSBURG 
Germanna Community College 
10000 Germanna Point Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408 
Contact: Rebecca Morris, rmorris@germanna.edu 
 

CREWE 
Nottoway County High School 
5267 Old Nottoway Road 
Crewe, VA 23930 
Contact: Mary Ellen Yeatts, (434) 292-5373 
yeatts.maryellen@nottowayschools.org 

VIRGINIA BEACH 
Regent University 
1000 Regent University Drive, Library Building 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464 
Contact: Shannon O’Leary, (757) 352-4763 
soleary@regent.edu 

GALAX 
Crossroads Institute of Wytheville Community College 
1117 East Stuart Drive 
Galax, VA 24333 
Contact: Teresa Hagee (WCC), (276) 223-4764 
wchaget@wcc.vccs.edu 

CUMBERLAND 
Cumberland High School 
15 School Road 
Cumberland, VA 23040 
Contact: Kate Chavez, (804) 492-4212 
kchavez@cucps.k12.va.us 

   

 

Check for updated Super Saturday locations on the VASFAA website at www.vasfaa.org. 
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WILLIAMSBURG 
College of William & Mary 
262 Richmond Road, Blow Memorial Hall, Room 201 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 
Contact: Edward Irish, (757) 221-2425 
epiris@wm.edu 

GLEN ALLEN 
Glen Allen High School 
10700 Staples Mill Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
Contact: Justine Jordan, (804) 501-3300 
jcjordan@henrico.k12.va.us 

DAMASCUS 
Holston High School 
21308 Monroe Road 
Damascus, VA 24236 
Contact: B.K. Walker, (276) 739-3700 
bwalker@wcs.k12.va.us 

 

HAMPTON 
Thomas Nelson Community College 
99 Thomas Nelson Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666 
Contact: Eric Hairston, (757) 591-4609  
eric.hairston@nn.k12.va.us 

DANVILLE 
George Washington High School 
701 Broad Street 
Danville, VA  24541 
Contact: Thurman Winfrey, Jr., (434) 799-5108 
twinfrey@mail.dps.k12.va.us 

 HARRISONBURG 
Eastern Mennonite University 
1200 Park Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802 
Contact: Michele Hensley, (540) 432-4000 
michele.hensley@emu.edu 

DUBLIN 
Pulaski High School 
5414 Cougar Trail 
Dublin, VA 24084 
Contact: Erin Wigginton, (540) 643-0747 
ewiggint@pcva.us 

 HENRICO 
Henrico High School 
302 Azalea Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23227 
Contact: LaToya Draper, lkdraper@henrico.k12.va.us 
 

EMPORIA 
Greensville County High School 
403 Harding Street 
Emporia, VA 23847 
Contact: Shawn Batten, (434) 634-2195 
sbatten@gcps1.com 

 

KING GEORGE 
King George High School 
10100 Foxes Way 
King George, VA 22485 
Contact: Robin Mitchell, (540) 775-3535, ext. 3206 
rmitchell@kgcs.k12.va.us 

FARMVILLE 
Prince Edward High School 
35 Eagle Drive  
Farmville, VA 23901 
Contact: Patricia Holcomb, (434) 315-2100, ext. 3332 
patricia.holcomb@pecps.k12.va.us 

LOVINGSTON 
Nelson County High School  
6919 Thomas Nelson Highway, Library Media Center 
Lovingston, VA 22949 
Contact: Tracy Goode, (434) 263-8317, ext. 2 
tgoode@nelson.k12.va.us 

FRONT ROYAL 
Skyline High School 
151 Skyline Vista Drive 
Front Royal, VA 22630 
Contact: Joyce Jenkins-Wimmer 
joyce@warrencoalition.org 

 

LYNCHBURG 
Central Virginia Community College 
3506 Wards Road, Multi Purpose Room 
Lynchburg, VA 24504 
Contact: Financial Aid, (434) 832-7814 
 

GATE CITY 
Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Drive 
Gate City, VA 24251 
Contact: Sherry Shreve, (276) 386-7522 
sshreve@me.vccs.edu 
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MARTINSVILLE 
Historic Henry County Courthouse 
1 East Main Street  
Martinsville, VA 24114 
Contact: Sammy Redd, (276) 403-5611 
sredd@newcollegeinstitute.org 

GLADE SPRING 
Patrick Henry High School 
31437 Hillman Highway 
Glade Spring, VA 24340 
Contact: Kate Asbury, (276) 739-3706 
katherinefa@wcs.k12.va.us 

MELFA 
Eastern Shore Community College 
29300 Lankford Highway 
Melfa, VA 23410 
Contact: Bryan Smith, (757) 789-1732 
bsmith@es.vccs.edu 

GRETNA 
Gretna High School 
100 Gretna Hawks Circle 
Gretna, VA 24557 
Contact: Jacob Taylor, (434) 656-2246 
jacob.taylor@pcs.k12.va.us 

MIDDLETOWN 
Lord Fairfax Community College 
163 Skirmisher Lane 
Middletown, VA 22645 
Contact: Tracy Shepherd, (540) 868-7131 
tshepherd@lfcc.edu 

HOPEWELL 
Hopewell High School 
400 South Mesa Drive 
Hopewell, VA 23860 
Contact: Paulette Victory, (804) 541-6402 
dvictory@hopewell.k12.va.us 

MINERAL  
Louisa County High School (mobile school) 
757 Davis Hwy 
Mineral, VA 23117 
Contact: Cameron Rodish, (540) 894.5436, ext. 1618 
rodishca@lcps.k12.va.us 

INDEPENDENCE 
Grayson County High School 
100 Blue Devil Drive 
Independence, VA 24348 
Contact: Angel Halsey, (276) 773-2131 
angel@grayson.k12.va.us 

PORTSMOUTH 
Tidewater Community College 
120 Campus Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701 
Contact: Theresa Ruffing, (757) 822-2218 
truffing@tcc.edu 

LAWRENCEVILLE 
Brunswick High School 
2171 Lawrenceville Plank Road 
Lawrenceville, VA 23868 
Contact: Mary Talbert, (434) 848-2716 
mary.talbert@brun.k12.va.us 

RICHMOND 
Virginia College 
7200 Midlothian Turnpike 
Richmond, VA 23225 
Contact: Lisa Jackson, (804) 977-5111 
lisa.jackson@vc.edu 

MARION 
Marion Senior High School 
848 Stage Street 
Marion, VA 24354 
Contact: Kelly Hammond or Linda Ross 
(276) 783-4731 

 ROANOKE 
Hollins University 
7916 Williamson Road (Route 11) 
Roanoke, VA 24019 
Contact: Mary Jean Corriss, (540) 362-6332 
corrissmj@hollins.edu 

MONTROSS 
Washington and Lee High School 
16380 Kings Highway 
Montross, VA 22520 
Contact: Stephanie Lambrecht, (804) 493-8015 
lambrechtsm@wmlcps.org 

 

Check for updated Super Saturday locations on the VASFAA website at www.vasfaa.org. 
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ROANOKE 
Virginia Western Community College 
3094 Colonial Avenue 
Roanoke, VA 24015 
Contact: Chad Sartini, csartini@virginiawestern.edu 

NORFOLK 
Granby High School 
7101 Granby Street 
Norfolk, VA 23505 
Contact: Phyllis Patton, ppatton@nps.k12.va.us 

 
SUFFOLK 
Paul D. Camp Community College 
271 Kenyon Road 
Suffolk, VA 23434 
Contact: Linda Stevenson, lstevenson@pdc.edu 
 

NORFOLK 
Norfolk State University 
700 Park Avenue, New Student Center 
Norfolk, VA 23504 
Contact: Malik Gladden, (757) 823-8128 
magladden@nsu.edu 

 
VIRGINIA BEACH 
Bryant & Stratton College 
301 Centre Pointe Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
Contact:  Bethann Verbal, (757) 499-7900, ext. 183 
baverbal@bryantstratton.edu 

NORTON 
J.I. Burton High School 
109 Eleventh Street SW 
Norton, VA 24273 
Contact: Catherine Baker, (276) 679-2554 
cphillips@nortoncityschools.org 

 
WISE 
University of Virginia College at Wise 
One College Avenue, Darden Hall 
Wise, VA 24293 
Contacts: Rusty Necessary, (276) 328-0322 
rdn2f@uvawise.edu  

OAK HALL 
Arcadia High School 
8210 Lankford Highway 
Oak Hall, VA 23416 
Contact: Richard Strautz, (757) 824-5613 
rstrautz@ahs.accomack.k12.va.us 

 

WYTHEVILLE 
Wytheville Community College 
1000 East Main Street 
Wytheville, VA 24382 
Contact: Teresa Hagee, (276) 223-4764 
wchaget@wcc.vccs.edu 
 

PETERSBURG 
Virginia State University 
1 Hayden Drive, Engineering Building 
Petersburg, VA 23806 
Contact: Sylvia Blizzard or Vonda Fitzgerald 
(804) 524-5786 
sblizzard@vsu.edu or vfitzgerald@vsu.edu 

  
PILGRIMS KNOB 
Twin Valley High School 
1455 Dismal River Road 
Pilgrims Knob, VA 24634 
Contact: Melisa Goodman, (276) 259-7741 
mgoodman@buc.k12.va.us 

  
RICHMOND 
John Marshall High School 
4225 Old Brook Road 
Richmond, VA 23227 
Contact: Rahmah Johnson 
rjohnson4@richmond.k12.va.us 

 

Check for updated Super Saturday locations on the VASFAA website at www.vasfaa.org. 
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RICHMOND/CHESTERFIELD 
Meadowbrook High School 
4901 Cogbill Road 
Richmond, VA 23234 
Contacts: Stephanie Davis or Stephen Floyd 
stephanie_davis@ccpsnet.net 
stephen_floyd@ccpsnet.net 

  
ROCKY MOUNT 
STEP, Inc. 
200 Dent Street 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151 
Contact: Amanda Dammann 
amanda.dammann@stepincva.com 

  
SALTVILLE 
Northwood High School 
305 Panther Lane  
Saltville, VA 24370 
Contact: Ann Bordwine, (276) 496-7751 
annbordwine@scsb.org 

  
SKIPWITH 
Bluestone High School 
6825 Skipwith Road 
Skipwith, VA 23968 
Contact: Dr. David Skipper, dskipper@mcpsweb.org 

  
STUART 
Patrick County High School 
215 Cougar Lane 
Stuart, VA 24171 
Contact: Lauren Laskey, (276) 694-7137 ext. 245 
lauren.laskey@patrick.k12.va.us  

  
TAPPAHANNOCK 
Essex High School 
833 High School Circle 
Tappahannock, VA 22560 
Contact: Veronica Donahue, (804) 443-4301 
vdonahue@essex.k12.va.us 

 

 

ABOUT SUPER SATURDAY 

Super Saturday is one of the Virginia Association of Student Financial Aid 
Administrators’ (VASFAA) annual service projects at which individuals seeking 
funding for postsecondary education can receive free, one-on-one assistance in 
completing the federal financial aid form, the Free Application for Federal 
Student Aid (FAFSA). 

This year, VASFAA is hosting more than 60 Super Saturday sites at high schools, 
colleges, and community and civic centers across the Commonwealth of 
Virginia. Each Super Saturday site will offer two financial aid presentations and 
computers will be available for students and parents to apply for federal aid 
electronically, along with volunteer financial aid experts to assist.   

As an incentive for attending Super Saturday, students will have chance to win a 
$100 book scholarship. A book scholarship will be awarded to one student at 
each Super Saturday site to be used at the winner’s college of choice during the 
2012-13 academic year. 

This event is open to the public. Students and parents of all grade levels, 
including returning college students, as well as adults interested in furthering their 
education, are encouraged to attend. 

Funded in part by the State Council of Higher Education for Virginia’s federal 
College Access Grant Program.  

Check for updated Super Saturday locations on the VASFAA website at www.vasfaa.org. 


